equity shares are listed and in which the highest trading volume in respect of the equity shares of the
Company has been recorded during the preceding six months prior to the relevant date.

Accordingly, the Relevant Date for this preferential issue is November 23, 2009.

Regulatory Approval(s)
The Company will comply with relevant FEMA guidelines for the issue of equity shares of the
Company.

Proposed time within which allotment will be completed
The proposed allotment of equity shares shall be completed within fifteen days from the date of
passing of resolution by the shareholders approving the preferential issue provided that where
allotment is pending on account of any approval by any regulatory authority or the Central Government,
the proposed allotment of equity shares will be completed within fifteen days from the date of receipt
of such approval(s) from the regulatory authority or the Central Government.

Lock-in
As per Regulation 78(2) of the SEBI Guidelines, the equity shares so allotted shall be under lock-in
of one year from the date of allotment. The entire pre-preferential holding of allottee(s), if any shall
also be under lock-in from the relevant date upto a period of six months from the date of preferential
allotment.

Shareholding pattern before and after the allotment as on November 13, 2009.

Pre-allotment (as on
13/11/2009) Post Allotment *

S. No. Category No. of shares % to total No. of shares % to total

1 Resident Individuals 50,346,847 20.89% 50,346,847 20.87%
2 Bodies Corporate 54,610,355 22.66% 54,610,355 22.64%
3 Foreign Companies 32,665,836 13.55% 32,665,836 13.54%
4 Promoters 31,077,500 12.89% 31,077,500 12.88%
5 Foreign Institutional 18,798,296 7.80% 18,798,296 7.79%

Investors
6 Mutual Funds 25,953,086 10.77% 25,953,086 10.76%
7 Non Resident Indians 10,859,653 4.51% 10,859,653 4.50%
8 Directors 10,000,000 4.15% 10,000,000 4.15%
9 Overseas Corporate 3,168,500 1.31% 3,168,500 1.31%

Bodies
10 Others 3,537,087 1.47% 3,537,087 1.47%
11 Foreign Nationals 3,000 0.00% 3,000 0.00%
12 Proposed allottee

(Mentioned Hereinafter) - 0.00% 230,000 0.10%

 Total 241,020,160 100.00% 241,250,160 100.00%

7
25th Annual Report 2008-2009

* The post issue shareholding pattern excludes allotment, if any, of equity shares on conversion
of Foreign Currency Convertible Bond holders, outstanding Warrants and employee stock
options of the Company.

It is confirmed that Foreign Direct Investment is within sectoral limits as on the date of this
notice based upon informed status of prospective allottee.

No change in management control over the Company is contemplated as a result of or
consequent to allotment of shares as envisaged in the resolution. Proportionate change in
voting rights would result consequent to the change in shareholding pattern.